You

What the world thinks
YouGov / BBC Survey Results

Sample Size: 6546 English Adults
Fieldwork: 30th July - 4th August 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade BBC Region
Lib . BBC South BBC East & BBC | BBC Yorkshire [BBC North East & BBC North | BBC South & | BBC
Total [ Con | Lab Dem Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24) 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 ) C2DE West & West | West Midlands | London & Lincs Cumbria West South East | East
Weighted Sample| 6546 2357|2205 409 | 2501 | 2867 |3175| 3371 | 759 |2821]1597[1368| 3797 | 2749 624 1195 1472 907 444 807 1254 618
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Compared to 12 months ago, are you more or
less likely to attend an event at a large venue
(e.g. concert hall, theatre, sports stadium)?

Much more likely 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3
A little more likely 6 4 7 5 5 4 6 6 15 6 4 4 6 5 5 5 7 5 7 7 6 4
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 9 6 10 6 8 7 9 8 19 9 7 6 9 8 8 8 10 8 8 9 9 7
Neither more nor less likely 67 | 73 68 76 74 67 | 70 65 55 68 71 69 70 64 69 66 67 67 65 67 70 71
Alittle less likely 10 | 10 11 9 9 10 8 12 14 10 9 8 10 9 8 11 11 10 11 9 10 8
Much less likely 9 9 8 6 6 12 9 10 3 8 11 15 7 12 11 10 7 10 13 10 8 9
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 19 19 19 15 15 22 17 22 17 18 20 23 17 21 19 21 18 20 24 19 18 17
Don’t know 5 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 8 6 3 3 3 7 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5
Compared to 12 months ago, do you feel more
or less concerned about travelling on public
transport?
Much more concerned 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 6
A little more concerned 16 | 18 17 12 15 17 12 20 25 16 15 13 17 14 15 16 19 13 12 15 18 16
TOTAL MORE CONCERNED 20 21 21 17 18 22 15 25 29 21 20 16 21 19 19 20 24 16 16 20 22 22
Neither more nor less concerned 72 | 75 73 80 78 71| 77 68 5 72 76 78| 73 71 73 73 68 76 76 74 71 71
A little less concerned 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 1 2 1
Much less concerned 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
TOTAL LESS CONCERNED 4 4 4 S 2 4 5 3 9 4 3 4 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 5 4 3
Dontknow 3 | 1 2 1| 1 2 | 3 3 |7 3 1 2|2 4| 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4
Compared to 12 months ago, do you feel more
or less safe in public spaces?
Much more safe 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
A little more safe 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 3 2 3 2 2
TOTAL MORE SAFE 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 2 4 3 4 3 2
Neither more nor less safe 66 | 68 67 71 70 65 | 72 60 52 65 70 70 | 67 64 66 65 62 66 69 68 67 68
Alittle lesssafe 23 | 23 23 21 22 23 18 28 30 22 21 22 23 22 21 23 26 22 22 21 23 21
Much less safe 6 5 5 5 4 7 5 7 6 7 5 4 5 7 6 6 7 6 4 5 5 6
TOTAL LESSSAFE 29 28 28 26 26 30 23 35 36 29 26 26 28 29 27 29 33 28 26 26 28 27
Don’t know 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 6 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3
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In the last five years, do you think the threat of
terrorism in Britain has...
Increasedalot 44 | 51 38 32 33 53 | 38 49 37 40 48 51| 40 48 44 45 39 48 49 46 44 45
Increased a little 37 36 40 47 44 32 38 35 39 35 37 38 40 33 38 35 39 34 33 35 40 35
TOTAL INCREASED 81 87 78 79 77 85 76 84 76 75 85 89 80 81 82 80 78 82 82 81 84 80
Stayed the same 15 12 19 18 20 12 19 12 15 19 13 10 16 14 15 15 17 15 15 15 13 16
Decreased a little 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Decreasedalot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DECREASED 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Don't know 3 | 1 2 2 2 1 3 3 7 4 1 1 2 4 2 4 4 3 2 2 3 4
How do you now rate the likelihood of further
terrorist attacks on British cities and other
British targets?
Further attacks are very likely 49 | 54 45 40 43 57 47 50 34 48 54 52 a7 51 49 49 46 53 52 50 48 48
They are fairly likely 41 41 44 53 47 37 42 41 44 40 40 43 43 38 42 40 42 40 40 39 43 42
TOTAL LIKELY 90 95 89 93 90 94 89 91 78 88 94 95 90 89 91 89 88 93 92 89 91 90
They are not very likely 4 2 5 2 5 2 5 3 9 4 2 1 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 3
They are not at all likely 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 4 2 6 3 5 2 6 3 10 5 2 1 4 4 3 4 4 S 3 5 4 3
Dontknow 6 | 3 5 5] 5 4 | 6 7 |12 8 3 3|5 8| 5 7 8 4 5 5 5 7
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How would you rate the chances of you or a
member of your family or a good friend being
killed or wounded in a terrorist attack? Do you
think the chances are...?
Very high 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1
Fairly high 8 8 8 4 6 10 6 10 10 10 7 6 8 9 5 8 11 6 9 11 7 7
TOTAL HIGH 10 10 9 5 8 12 8 12 14 12 8 7 10 11 6 10 13 9 11 13 8 8
Fairlylow 32 | 35 32 29 30 35 | 29 35 34 30 30 39| 32 32 35 32 28 35 34 31 35 34
Verylow 22 | 23 23 29 27 21 | 26 20 20 21 26 23| 24 20 25 22 23 23 22 20 25 23
TOTALLOW 54 58 55 58 57 56 55 55 54 51 56 62 56 52 60 54 51 58 56 51 60 57
Almost non-existent 15 | 13 17 24 20 12 | 21 9 14 15 18 13 | 17 13 17 15 16 13 15 14 16 15
Don'tknow 20 | 18 18 13 15 20 | 15 24 19 21 18 19 17 24 17 22 20 20 19 22 16 20

Thinking about the balance between privacy and
security in Britain, which of the following
statements comes closest to your view?

More should be done to help the security forces
combat terrorism, even if this means the privacyof 52 | 68 40 41 44 64 | 47 56 34 44 58 68 50 54 55 55 44 49 57 54 54 53
ordinary people suff

The current balance between combatting terrorism

} ; ) ) 22119 27 37 29 17 | 25 20 22 23 23 20| 24 20 22 22 24 22 19 20 25 20
and protecting privacy is about right
More should be done to protect the privacy of
ordinary people, even if this puts some limits on 14 7 21 14 17 10 17 11 22 17 10 7 15 13 13 12 17 15 12 13 12 14
what the security forces
Don’t know/none of these 12 6 13 8 10 9 11 14 21 15 9 5 11 14 10 12 14 13 12 12 9 13
In the past 12 months, have you or a member of
your family, changed your travel plans because
of aterrorist incident or because of concerns
about terrorism?
Yes l/they have 7 6 7 5 6 7 6 8 11 8 5 4 8 6 6 6 9 5 7 7 7 7
No l/they havenot 88 | 90 88 91 90 89 | 89 87 78 8 91 94| 88 88 91 87 85 90 89 89 89 87
Don’t know 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 6 11 6 3 2 4 7 4 7 6 4 4 5 5 6
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